
Saint John School
9 Ledyard Street

Wellesley, MA 02481

2025-2026 School Year Calendar

August 28 Thursday Phase In (Preschool and PreK)
New Student Orientation
Kindergarten Popsicle Play Date

September 2 Tuesday First Day of School

September 2-5 Tuesday-Friday 11:30am dismissal for PS & PK

September 12 Friday Picture Day

September 18 Thursday Back to School Night

October 13 Monday No School – Indigenous Peoples Day

October 19 Sunday Saint John School Open House

November 11 Tuesday No School - Veterans Day

November 26-28 Wednesday-Friday No School – Thanksgiving Break

December 5 Friday 11:30amDismissal - (No After School)

December 22- Jan 2 Monday-Friday Winter Break

January 5 Monday School Resumes

January 19 Monday No School –Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

February 16-20 Monday-Friday No School – February Break

April 2 Thursday 11:30 AMDismissal – Holy Thursday (No Afterschool)

April 3 Friday No School – Good Friday

April 20-24 Monday-Friday No School – April Break

May 22 Friday No School – Feast Day of Saint Julie Observed

May 25 Monday No School –Memorial Day

June 10 Wednesday 11:30 AMDismissal – Last Day of School/
Grade 6 Graduation (No Afterschool)

PLEASE NOTE: Dates are subject to change; please reference the SJS Family Portal for the most up-to-date
calendar information. Updated 12/6/24


